
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3273
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
FUNDS FOR PISCICULTURE
Sahu Shri Chandulal Chandu Bhaiya

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to various States including Chhattisgarh for Pisciculture by the National Fisheries Welfare Board during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the heads under which the said funds have been allocated alongwith the manner in which it is utilised/being utilised?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a) Funds for pisciculture allocated state-wise by National Fisheries Development Board are given in Annexure.

(b) The funds are released under Major Head 2405 (for States) and 2552 (for North Eastern States).

(C) The funds are utilized for intensive aquaculture in ponds and tanks, reservoir fisheries and coastal aquaculture.
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